The Baily Star ADVERTISEMENT DHAKA FRIDAY JANUARY 8, 2016

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

ন্যাশনাল প্রোডাকটিভিটি অর্গানাইজেশন শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয় ৯১, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০ www.npo.gov.bd

শারক নং- ৩৬.১০.০০০০.০০৩.২৬.০০১.১৫-০৪

বিশেষ নির্দেশনা

Ministry/Division

Procuring entity name

Upgradation

GD-79

Agency

জিডি-৯১

তারিখঃ ০৫/০১/২০১৬

অকেজো মাইক্রোবাস বিক্রয়ের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয়াধীন দপ্তর ন্যাশনাল প্রোডাকটিভিটি অর্গানাইজেশন (এনপিও) এর অকেজো ঘোষিত মাইক্রোবাস নং-ঢাকা-মেট্রো-চ-৫৪-০৭৫০ (যেখানে যে অবস্থায় আছে) বিক্রয় করা হবে। উক্ত মাইক্রোবাস ক্রয়ে আগ্রহী ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে।

7.1	মাইক্রোবাসের বিবরণ	8	নিৰ্মাতা প্ৰতিষ্ঠান-মিতসুবিসি (জাপান) প্ৰস্তুকাল-২০০২, আসন সংখ্যা-১২।
۹۱	জামানতের টাকা (ফেরতযোগ্য)	00	উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ১০% (দশ) হারে যে কোন তফসিলী ব্যাংকের ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট/পে-অর্ডার পরিচালক, ন্যাশনাল প্রোডাকটিভিটি অর্গানাইজেশন এর অনুকূলে দাখিল করতে হবে।
91	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য	00	প্রতি সেট নগদ ১,০০০/- টাকা মাত্র (অফেরতযোগ্য) ক্রয় করা যাবে।
8	দরপত্র দলিল প্রাপ্তিস্থান	00	প্রশাসনিক কর্মকর্তা, ন্যাশনাল প্রোডাকটিভিটি অর্গানাইজেশন, কক্ষ নং-২২২, ৯১, মতিঝিল বা/এ (২য় তলা), ঢাকা-১০০০।
Ø1	দরপত্র দলিল ক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	8	২৫ জানুয়ারি ২০১৬, বিকাল ৪.০০ ঘটিকা।
ঙা	দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ, সময় ও স্থান	8	২৬ জানুয়ারি ২০১৬, সকাল ১১.০০ ঘটিকা, যুগা-পরিচালক (অতিঃ দাঃ), কক্ষ নং-২৩২, ৯১. মতিঝিল বা/এ (২য় তলা), ঢাকা-১০০০।
٩ ١	দরপত্র দলিল খোলার তারিখ সময় ও স্থান	8	২৬ জানুয়ারি ২০১৬, সকাল ১১.৩০ ঘটিকায় দরদাতাগণের উপস্থিতিতে খোলা হবে (যদি কেউ উপস্থিত থাকেন)।

আয়কর ও ভ্যাট প্রদান করতে হবে।

কমিটি সংরক্ষণ করেন।

মোঃ আবুল মুসাব্বির যুগা পরিচালক (অতিঃ দাঃ) ফোনঃ ৯৫৮৭৫০১ npobangla@yahoo.com

ঃ (ক) দরপত্র দাখিলের সময় ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানের হালনাগাদ আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট এবং প্রতিষ্ঠানের

(খ) ক্রয় আদেশ প্রাপ্ত দরদাতা ব্যক্তি/প্রতিষ্ঠানকে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের উপর প্রচলিত বিধি মোতাবেক

(গ) বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশের পর শিল্প মন্ত্রণালয়ের গ্যারেজে রক্ষিত গাড়িটি সরজমিনে পরিদর্শন করা যাবে।

(ঘ) কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা দরপত্র

ক্ষেত্রে হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স ও আয়কর সার্টিফিকেট দাখিল করতে হবে।

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges

Bridges Division Bangladesh Bridge Authority Setu Bhaban, Banani, Dhaka-1212 www.bba.gov.bd **Invitation for Tenders**

Bridges Division, Ministry of Road Transport & Bridges.

Chief Engineer, BBA, Dhaka.

Bangladesh Bridge Authority (BBA).

	1 Tooding chitty hame	Chief Engineer, BBri, Bhaka.				
4	Procuring entity code	Not available.				
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka				
6	Invitation for	Upgradation of Existing Surveillance System of Bangabandhu Bridg Area and Installation of Lightening Protection System at both side of Bangabandhu Bridge Area, Bhuapur, Tangail/Sirajganj.				
7	Invitation Ref No.	50.01.0000.146.00.017.15-06				
8	Date	January 04, 2016				
KE	Y INFORMATION					
9	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
FU	NDING INFORMATION	\$. 1 .5 2	A20 80 40			
10	Budget and source of funds	BBA/GoB				
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
PAI	RTICULAR INFORMATION	8				
12	Project/program code (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
13	Project/program name (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
14	Tender package No.	1 (one)				
15	Tender package name	Upgradation of Existing Surveillance System of Bangabandhu Bridg Area and Installation of Lightening Protection System at both side of Bangabandhu Bridge Area, Bhuapur, Tangail/Sirajganj.				
16	Tender publication date	Date: January 11, 2016				
17	Tender last selling date	Date:	February 09, 2016	Time:	During office hours	
18	Tender closing date and time	Date:	February 10, 2016	Time	12:00 noon	
19	Tender opening date and	Date:	February 10, 2016	Time:	03:30pm	
1000100	1	and the second section of the section of t	The value of the control of the cont	Lead Total County Control County Coun	III CASA ACCUMENTATION OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	

time Name & address of the office(s) Accounts Section, Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Selling tender document Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. (principal) Not applicable. Selling tender document (others) Receiving tender document i) Conference Room (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. ii) BBA Site Office, Bangabandhu Bridge Area, Bhuapur, Tangail. iii) Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Conference Room (2nd Floor), Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Opening tender document Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka. A pre-tender meeting shall be held on January 25, 2016; 11:00am. Pre-tender meeting Office of the Chief Engineer, Room # 405, BBA, Setu Bhaban, New Place of pre-tender meeting

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderer | i) The minimum of years of general experience of the tenderer in the supply & installation of surveillance system and related services as supplier/prime contractor/nominated subcontractor shall be 05 (five) years. minimum specific experience as a supplier/prime ii) contractor/nominated subcontractor in Supply. Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Surveillance System of at least 1 (one) no. contract successfully completed with a value of at least Tk. 50 (fifty) lac within the last 10 (ten) years supported by authentic documentary evidence. The required average annual turnover shall be greater than Tk. 1.00 iii) (one) crore during the best three (3) years in the last five (5) years

Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212.

supported by authentic documentary evidence. The minimum amount of liquid assets or working capital or credit facilities of the tenderer shall be Tk. 20 (twenty) lac only supported by authentic documentary evidence. Brief description of Upgradation of Existing Surveillance System of Bangabandhu Bridge Area and Installation of Lightening Protection System at both side of Bangabandhu

3,000.00

(three

thousand

only)

works Bridge Area, Bhuapur, Tangail/Sirajganj. Brief description of related services Not applicable. Identification of lot Tender Completion Lot Location Price of tender security time in months amount (Tk) document (Tk)

Tangail &

Sirajganj

Existing

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

of

Surveillance System of

Bangabandhu Bridge Area

and Installation of Lightening

Contact details of official inviting tender

	Protection System at both side of Bangabandhu Bridge Area, Bhuapur, Tangail/Sirajganj.	
PRO	DCURING ENTITY DETAILS	
26	Name of official inviting tender	Kabir Ahmed.
27	Designation of official inviting tender	Chief Engineer.
28	Address of official inviting tender	Bangladesh Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212.

Tel. No: 55040313

Kabir Ahmed Chief Engineer Ph: 55040313 E-mail: dir-tech@bba.gov.bd

Fax No: 55040313

1,75,000.00

(one lac

seventy-five

thousand only)

6 (six) months

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Sheikh Hasina National Youth Centre Department of Youth Development

		672.017.49.183				Date:	03-01-201
12.0	Ministry/Div	vision	Ministry of Youth & Sports.	ont			
	Agency Procuring entity name		Department of Youth Development. Project Director, "Strengthening and Modernization of Sheikh Hasina National Youth Control Project Department of Youth Development Sover Dhoke				
4 1	Invitation for		Centre" Project, Department of Youth Development, Savar, Dhaka. Selection of contractors for Repair & Renovation works of Different Structures a Savar under the Department of Youth Development (DYD), Bangladesh.				
5 1	Invitation R	tef No.	34.01.2672.017.49. 183.15-240				
537	Date		03-01-2016				
	ORMATIO	7 7 7	Open Tendering Method (OTM)				
	Procureme G INFORM		Open Tendering Method (OTM)	166 -			
8 E	Budget and source of funds		GOB				
9 [Developme (if applicab	125	None				
		ORMATION					
		blication date	04-01-2016				
11 7	render last	t selling date	03-02-2016 Date Time				
0.000	Tender clos	sing date and	04-02-2016		12:30pm	<u>.</u>	
13	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	pening date	04-02-2016 03.00pm				
23	Name & address of the office(s)		Address:				
	-Receiving tender document		 i) Project Director, "Strengthening and Modernization of Sheikh Hasina National Youth Centre" Project, Department of Youth Development, Savar, Dhaka. ii) Assistant Engineer, Department of Youth Development, 108, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka 1000. iii) Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka Division, 1st 12-std. Govt. Building Segunbagicha, Dhaka. iv) Assistant Chief, Ministry of Youth and Sports, Bhaban No-7, Room No-50 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 				
			Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.				
(-Opening tender document						
100000	Pre-tender	meeting R TENDERER	None				
16	Eligibility of tenderer		The tenderers must have up-to-date valid ABC Category Supervisory license issue by the Electricity Licensing Board of Government of the People's Republic Bangladesh. Joint Venture (JV) tender shall not be accepted & as mentioned Tender Document.				
2000	Brief des works	scription of	Repair & Renovation works of D	unerent Stru	uctures at Savar.		
Package No.			Name of work	Location	Price of tender document (Tk.)	Tender security	Comple tion tim
NYCW-0		\$5,000 ACC 400 BESSELE SECTION 10057	Renovation works office cum	Savar	1000.00	(Tk) 68,000.00	6 month
	2	National You	Building of Sheikh Hasina th Centre. In ovation works of Male Hostel of	Savar	1500.00	1,27,000.	6 month
	3	Sheikh Hasin Repair & F	a National Youth Centre. Renovation works of Female heikh Hasina National Youth	Savar	1000.00	56,000.00	6 month
	4	Hostel & Cafe	novation works of International eteria Building of Sheikh Hasina	Savar	1000.00	75,000.00	6 month
	5	Building of	th Centre. enovation works of Auditorium Sheikh Hasina National Youth	Savar	1000.00	83,000.00	6 month
		Centre.					

National Youth Centre. The tender schedule is obtainable from the abovementioned offices. To get the tender schedule the tenderer must deposit the original copy of Treasury Chalan to the responsible person for selling tender schedules in each office. The price of tender schedule must be deposited in the code No. 1/3640/0000/2366. It is mentionable that the price of tender schedule is not refundable. Name of official inviting tender Morshed Uddin Ahmed

Repair & Renovation works of 3rd & 4th Class

Staff Quarter (South Side) of Sheikh Hasina

Repair & Renovation works of 3rd Class

Staff Quarter (Aparazita) & 3rd & 4th Class

Staff Quarter (30 Unit) of Sheikh Hasina

Repair & Renovation works of Hatchery and

Breeding House & Internal Electrification

works (Input Project) of Sheikh Hasina

Centre.

National Youth Centre.

National Youth Centre.

Savar

Savar

Savar

1000.00

1500.00

1000.00

61,000.00

1,13,000.

37,000.00

00

6 months

6 months

6 months

20	I Name of official inviting tender	Worshed Oddin Armed.			
21	Designation of official inviting tender	Director.			
22	Address of official inviting tender	Savar, Dhaka.			
23	Contact details of official inviting tender	Tel. No: 027792118			
	A-2.70	e-mail: shnycbd@gmail.com			
24.	The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all the tenders or annul the tender proceedings.				
NID T					

N.B: The tenderer must submit their tender in sealed condition. If the tender is not received within the mentioned date & time, it will be directly rejected. Morshed Uddin Ahmed

> Director Sheikh Hasina National Youth Centre Department of Youth Development Savar, Dhaka

GD-39